
. . _ . . . . . . .. . . .

.. _

'

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT -3 }'24

,

2. AML3spedLF-($/WQDet sCAI4ON f40. 3.It#LCTdVLDATL 4. HLQUISIT 80N/PVHCHA$C ftLfJ. NO. 5. PROJECT NQ. (ff gppjacd|Q

Three;' ( 3) - JUL' l 0 m ARM-89-170 dtd. 2/6/90~ '
" 7. AOMaNisiLHLu esy st/ ose. r enen s <m 6) !.CODEe,. ensuco or . CODE., s.

'

'U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Comission
-

Division of-Contracts & Pro;)erty Management
' Washington D.C. -20555'

s

9A. AMLt4DMLN f Of SOE.fCf f Ai sord NO.
-- e. H AML A$O ADOHLSb hr CONIla ACIDH (No., .freef. county, $feit and ZIl* Cositj y)

.Metrotec, Inc. ' " " ^ ' " ' ' " ' " ' " '
1441 Manchester Lane N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20011 10A. MOutf IC AT lord OF CON I H AC i/Of4 DL.f

NO.

X NRC-10-89-170
S OU. DA1 CU iSti lTt:M 8 31

7/20/89
cOoE yteniiycOOe

11. THIS ITEfA ONLY APPLIES 10 AMENDMENTS OF SOLICIT ATIONS

Tit above numt. ras schcitaHon is amend.M as tri forth in tiem 14. The hour and daie specified f or re<xipt of Of ters is en tenu. " is not en

ten < sad

Of ters most acknowledy rueipt of this anwndnent swior to the hour and date uccif eu en the solicitation or as emmied. t2y one of in4 folioains enethods.;

(41 fly' corveting items 8 and 15. arid retuenirv) copss of the anendment. It4 Dy aantwWtg.nr.) receipt of this amerutm.nt on em copy of the offer
C sut'mitico, or k) Cy separate letter o. let. seam whictiinchwes a reference io ine solicit.it on and amendment numters FAILUME Or YOWi ACRNOW( CDG.

MEN T TO 9E HECEIVE D AT THE. PL ACE nESIGN ATED TOR THE HECEIPT OF OFFEH3 PHIOH 10 THE HOUR AND OATC Set".ClFIED MAY RESULT
IN REJEC110N Of YOUR OF rE R. It by varnoe of th s anwndnwnt you desue to chany on of fer already sutim.uM. such chany mn tv **e by telegrem ce

. letter. Drovedtd fJ4h telvgeam pu letter snakes reference to the gohcitatiori and this amendment, and is received Dr.'F to the Opening hu JV CJ!f sNCitie:f
-

-)$. ACCOUN f ING AreD APPHOpet t A18QN OA T A (if ergs.ued)
.

i 31X0200.040 040-20-66-25-0 D24180 OBLIGATED AMOUNT: $98,425.00'

13 THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTR ACTS / ORDERS.-

IT MODIFIES THE CONTR ACT/ ORDER NO AS DESCRIBED IN t TEM 14
A. I Hth C H ANGC OH DC H Is 8 $$UL D Pu ed b(1 ANI IO: (Specif y ca.fhor.f y) I ttl C04ANGLS 5L18 O ft T H sie i t LM l a A H L M U L ' *8 1"iCONa

_ g,y T H AC I Onut R NO. SN ITEM toA._ . . .

0V C NUMUC HED CONT H ACT/OHOllt IS MODirt E O TO 8tCFL ECT T HC ADMINISTit AT tv E CH ANO($ (34.ch as (P &M(3.t pgyang Off 4
O.1HE A0.efeen .f art, etc.) 501 f OH T H IN ITCM 14, PUH$UAN T 10 THE AU THOHI T Y Or F A H 4 3.10)to1sppropr

C. T He5 $UfPLLMLN T AL AG f* LL MLNI 15 [NI LHLO INIO DUH5U AN 1 T O AU T HO H4i Y 08;i~

- ~X FAR Clause 52.217-9 OPTION TO EXTEND Tile TERM 0F Tile CONTRACT--SERVICES ( APR 1984)~

u. O s H e H <sm.h up< or .nos,i.re u.an .n.t . uso,.s,o

-

-

E. IMPORTANT' Contractor b es noi. O s, coot,co iO sia ,iniseoCe meni oma ,cio n con.es iO ioe isseie4 Oriee.

Winw uGN w iMs Nout N siMOow ,C A uGN co,,..,ms t., ucr.<cr.on sea unus. ,n<u.a -s .ohc.oss.~<enu .cu .aract anauw w m i<.u*.>

_

..

=
- SEE PAGE 2

_

-

_

#g -:

f
_

t-

i
'

L E scent as p.ov.oeo ueee.., an seems ano cono.tvang oe une oocumena ,ete,ericeo en s tem 9A ce loa. as vieretof oee c hangeo. eema.ns untnaepe aac .a tute fo'te
-

'' and ef fec t.
~

StGNC H # fype or pt 1f1
16A. N AME AN() IlI Li~ 08 CON I H AC T ING 06 i ICL H (T ype o* p'.a f 8l SA. f4 Aa,el AS#O f l1 LC OF

L ,

Sharon Bell . Contracting ~ Of ficer !'

i so. c or., u AL i on,0, . t uu i .,c. OA m s.G vur ion u..i n n - A n . o. r..e r ..s v.,
~ : M C.or.sGT

>_..s.,.. .. .m,... .n.....,.
.

, d .?,I. R,.. d .
7 // fc)

~
'

1s. . _ . - ~ -,. ,c, 1
, . . ...

t
s: ANoAno s oau n +t s a .m-

r , Nsee n ao c.:. m m e aoio e..m ..n o t,, c u
, eHtviets ro,T.oN v*.v...e t t i 6 88 { t e C6 H) * , 24 )

!a

9007170225 900711 i

POR- CONTR
NRC-10-89-170 PDCl' *

r



gu . y < ~ - - - - - - - - - - - -

Hp.- ;-)

fpp
p .e,.

,

~
.

.

n; ,y*
., . ,

,

,

a ,

NRC-10-89-170 :
"

Modification No. 3'

-

UL Page 2 .i4

'

.The: Government hereby exercises the option to extend-the term of the
contract for one addltional year, through July 31, 1991, as provided by.

~

"

subsection. I.3 - OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM 0F THE CONTRACT--SERVICES .(FAR ,

52.217-9)i(APR1984). ,,

| Additionally, funds -are :provided to fully 1 fund work through the basic year |- M
-

<,,

period as well as to incrementally fund the option year period. .
<

,

'Accordingly, the'fol_ lowing changes are hereby made:-

Paragraphs a., c.', and d._of subsection B.2 - CONSIDERATION AND' ,

OBLIGATION 'are'hereby; revised to reflect the following actions:

Funds are provid'ed in 'the amount of $10,323.00 to fully fund work
'

a.,

through the. basic year period at $86,806.00.
''

: .
,

b, Funds are-provided to incrementally fund- the option year. period in- '
,

", the amount of $88,102.00.
,

i ' c. Increase.the total: estimated amountof the contract for full '

performance. inclusive of the option year by $90,862.00;fromi'

L$86;806.00 to $177,668.00.
># .

'

;d. . Increase the amount presently obligated with respect to.this'

contract by $98,425.00 from $76,483.00 to $174,908.00. i:

'

Accordingly, paragraphs a., c., and d. are revised to read as follows:
'

"a. It is estimated that'the total cost to the Government for full-
performancetof this contract, inclusive of the option-year period;

.

L *s will be $177,668.00. Of this amount,1the_ sum of_$164,507.00',

:;t represents the estimated reimbursable-costs, and $13,161.00. y: . ,

. represents the. fixed fee. '

ygg < ,
U* c. The' amount presently obligated by--the Government with respect toL

^ g' this contract is $174,908.00.

r .d. It is estimated that the amount currently al-lotted will cover

9,1 A
performance of work / phases / tasks through July 15, 1991."i

a

[ |2. --Subsection F.4 =0VRATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD is revised to read as 1

follows:,,

'i
aju -.J' ' This contract shall commence on August 1,1989 and will expire on July |"

| s/; e 1'"' L31,t1991."
~ ~

w -

Alliother terms and conditions of this contract remain unchanged.4

@ .

b\ $'
<

_

'' '
a;w g r

i 'J ~'' hI
*

' - > -;2G r a ~\ s

- 5 j-1

Od[ME![ h f > 1 g, a
_

j
'

,


